
 

13533/16      
 JUR  EN 
 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 21 October 2016 

13533/16 

JUR 541 
PROBA 18 
RELEX 870 
AGRI 559 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2016/0196 (NLE)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Decision on the signing, on behalf of the European Union, and 

provisional application of the International Agreement on Olive Oil and 
Table Olives, 2015 

 (11178/16, 29.9.2016) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: DA 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by the Member States: 2 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Legal Service (DQL 

Rectificatifs): secretariat.jl-rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu

119843/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 21/10/16

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13533/16;Nr:13533;Year:16&comp=13533%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13533/16;Nr:13533;Year:16&comp=13533%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20541;Code:JUR;Nr:541&comp=JUR%7C541%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:PROBA%2018;Code:PROBA;Nr:18&comp=PROBA%7C18%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:RELEX%20870;Code:RELEX;Nr:870&comp=RELEX%7C870%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AGRI%20559;Code:AGRI;Nr:559&comp=AGRI%7C559%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AGRI%20559;Code:AGRI;Nr:559&comp=AGRI%7C559%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AGRI%20559;Code:AGRI;Nr:559&comp=AGRI%7C559%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AGRI%20559;Code:AGRI;Nr:559&comp=AGRI%7C559%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AGRI%20559;Code:AGRI;Nr:559&comp=AGRI%7C559%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AGRI%20559;Code:AGRI;Nr:559&comp=AGRI%7C559%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AGRI%20559;Code:AGRI;Nr:559&comp=AGRI%7C559%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:AGRI%20559;Code:AGRI;Nr:559&comp=AGRI%7C559%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2016;Nr:0196;Code:NLE&comp=0196%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11178/16;Nr:11178;Year:16&comp=11178%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C


 

 

13533/16     1 
BILAG JUR  DA 
 

BILAG 

BERIGTIGELSE 

til Rådets afgørelse om undertegnelse på Den Europæiske Unions vegne og midlertidig 

anvendelse af den internationale overenskomst af 2015 om olivenolie og spiseoliven 

(11178/16 af 29. september 2016) 

Side 31, overenskomstens artikel 16, stk. 4: 

I stedet for: 

"4. Hvis et medlem ikke har indbetalt hele sit bidrag fire måneder efter forfaldsdagen, skriver 

eksekutivsekretariatet til det pågældende medlem og anmoder dette om at erlægge 

betalingen." 

læses: 

"4. Hvis et medlem ikke har indbetalt hele sit bidrag fire måneder efter forfaldsdagen, skriver 

eksekutivsekretariatet inden for syv dage til det pågældende medlem og anmoder dette om at 

erlægge betalingen." 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:13533/16;Nr:13533;Year:16&comp=13533%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=119843&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11178/16;Nr:11178;Year:16&comp=11178%7C2016%7C



